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REQUEST FOR RtlMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT 
OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 

(Read Explanation on Reverse Side before completing form) 

157308 
DATE 

NAME OF DECEDENT (.Laai, First, Middle Initial) 

O'DONNELL, HUGH X 
RANK OR GRADE .SERIAL NO-

FL 0 

CL 

BRANCH OF SERVICE 

USAF 

T-065165 g l—l TRANSPORTATION _. 
• I—I (National or Post Cam4lpry\ 

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM 

L This form is NOT to be signed by Funeral Director. 

2. F i l l in as required and sign four copies. 

3. Check Box " A " or Box "B" above, not both. 

4. Check Box " A " when- interment is in a civil i ln or private cemetery. 

6. Check Box " B " when remains are delivered to home or other place prior to burial in a national or post cemetery. 

FILL'IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX "A" IS CHECKED 

I certify that the sum of $ 3 & I f ^ ^ 
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the 
interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in 
the cemetery indicated below: . • 

NAME: fl0Cy OSS Cc^fTf^/ 

CITY OR COUNTY: f ! ^ ) ^ & & / C i ~ 

STATE: 

RETURN FOUR COPIES TO 

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX "8"»IS CHECKED 

I certify that the sum of $ was 
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the 
transportation of the remains of the above-named dece­
dent from: {Qitn, town, or place from which remains were 
shipped) 

TO: (Name and Location of National or Post Cemetery) 

ADDRESS i O t r e e t n u m b e r o r R F D y S i t y a n d S t a t e ) s> 

RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT 

QMC FORM -IOQI; 
REV 5 MAR 48 l ^ J D 

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS 
FORM ARE OBSOLETE 16—54738-1 



D I S T R I B U T I O N C E N T E R 

RECEIPT OF REMAINS 
HEADQUARTEBS, NYPE 

DISTRIBUTION CENTEB #1, AGRS 
58th ST. 4 1st AVE. 
BROOKLYN. NEW YORK 

R O U T I N E 

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: WTLLIilt DDNIGAN & SOS 

517 ROCffiBS A7SHUE 

BROOKLYN, HEW YORK 

REMAINS OF THE LATE FL 0 HUGH X« 0 DONNELL ACCOMPANIED BY 

AN ESCORT WILL BE DELIVERED TO YOU BY MOTOR VEHICLE DURING THE MORNING 

ON FRIDAY 22 APRIL PLEASE MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT 

REMAINS UPON ARRIVAL AND PLEASE NOTIFY THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DATE AND TIME 

OF ARRIVAL. 

ESCORT t 

1st LT. GEORGE A. EDGE 
AO 764 260 1262nd A. T. SQ. G. H. BARE 

COLONEL, QMC 

I . T H E U N D E R S I G N E D . DO H E R E S Y A C K N O W I / E D G E RECE 

T H I S . D A Y O F 

N A M E D D E C E A S E D 

DAY 

1 6 MA/ 1949 

BRANCH 
M-'M. CIV. 

QMC FORM 1 1 QO 
15 NOV 46 l i y j 

10 5 2 0 7 3 - 1 U. 1 - COVCANHEMT M I N T ) N8 O F f l C E 



? 

r 

^* ^ ̂  '.<. ~* 

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 

p - ! 

SECTION A -
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 

DIRECTIVE NUMBER 

4 650 11858-.. 

DATE 

1 5 . 
DAY 

QG 
MONTH YEAR 

NAME 

O ^ DON NELL. H.UCH.X . 

SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM 

1-

DATE O f DEATH 

DAY MONTH YEAP 
CEMETERY 

MARGRATEN - A A-C H-E N 1~ 

DISPOSITION OF REMAIN 

2-30 0 0 
CODE DIST. PT 

PLOT 

R P 

ROW 

2 
GRAVE 

25 

COUNTRY 

HOLLAND 

CAUSE OF DEATH 

2 

SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE 

WILLIAM DUN IGAN AND SON 
317 ROGERS AVENUE 
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN 

HUGH ODONNELL (FATHER) 
316 LINCOLN ROAD 
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK-

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION 
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED 

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON 

| | REMAINS 

t 1 MARKER 

ORGANIZATION 

USAAF 
RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY 

NAME AND TITLE 

SECTION D - PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT 
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS 

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION 

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 GOES. _ (HQ.AGRC ) 

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 

DATE BY 
EMBALMER (Signature) 

SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY 

I hereby certify fhat all the foregoing operafions were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision 
and that the report above is correcf. £ 

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR 

/ Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. 

1 .• 

QMC FORM M Q A 
REV 15 MAR 46 1 1 



INSP CHECK LIST 

NAME OF DECEASED (Last, First, Middle InitiaT) 

O'DONNELL, HUGH X 

BRANCH OF SERVICE 

USAP 

REUGION 

c 
RANK OR GRADE 

FL 0 

SERIAL NUMBER 

T-)|65165 

CONSIGNEE 

WILLIAM DUNIGAN AND SON 
317 ROGERS AVENUE 
BROOKLYN, BER YORK 

SHIPPING CASE—GENERAL APPEARANCE 
(Check ONLY Discrepancies) 

OONDrriQfroF SHIPPING CASE (Che<xt One) 

[ J r SATISFACTORY CH UNSATISFACTORY 

FINISH (Exterior) REWCRKS 

f 

FINISH (Interior) 

REWCRKS 

f 

HANDLES 

REWCRKS 

f 

HANDLE BOLTS 

REWCRKS 

f 

STENCILING—NAME PLATE 

REWCRKS 

f 

HEALTH PERMIT MARKER 

REWCRKS 

f 

HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER 

REWCRKS 

f 

REWCRKS 

f 
CASKET—GENERAL APPEARANCE 

(Choc* ONLY Discrepancies) 

CONDm/N OF CASKET (Check One) 

SATISFACTORY C H UNSATISFACTORY 

FINISH (Exterior) REMARKS y \ . 

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS 

REMARKS y \ . 

STENCILING—NAME PLATE 

REMARKS y \ . 

CAM LOCKS (Sealing ' 

REMARKS y \ . 

ODOR OR MOISTURE * ' 

REMARKS y \ . REMARKS y \ . REMARKS y \ . REMARKS y \ . 

R O U T E D T H R O U G H 

m 
• • .f 

i 
i 

• MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM • REPAIR SHOP 

CONDITION OF REMAINS 

SATISFACTORY 

CASKET REPAIRED 

• UNSATISFACTORY • YES • NO 
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) CASKET EXCHANGED 

• YES • NO 
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED 

• YES • NO 

SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED 

• YES • NO 

REMARKS 

SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN 

•• • • . 
QMC FORM l O C I 
4 MAR 48 l / J I 

Replace. Q M C F o r m R-50S4, 
which ia obsolete. 



• 
• • 

1949 MAR 18 23 08 

, rv GREENWICH MEAN. I IME (21 • 
U. S. ARMY, COMCENTER 
HQ. NVPE. BROOKLYN. N Y • 

, . , . • , • • •• . . 
WJ076 ^ COLLECT 5 EXTRA BROOKLYN NY MAR V8 

COL BAREiARMY BASE 
FIRST AVE AT 58 ST BKLYN 

PLEASE ARRANGE TO HAVE REMAINS OF MY LATE SON FLIGHT OFFICER HUGH 

ODONNELL DELIVERED TO WILLIAM DUNIGAN AMD SONS UNDERTAKER W ROGERS 

AVENUE BROOKLYN ON EARLIEST FRIDAY MORNING POSSIBLE 

• 
HUGH ODONNELL ^16 LINCOLN ROAD 

549P 

• 
••• 



• 
AGR DIVISIOH, NYPE 

HUGH OBO HNE LL 

516 LINCOLN ROAD 

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 

- • . • • • • ' . . y -. • • •' . • -
REMAINS OF THE IA IE PL 0 HUGH X O'DONNELL WILL BE DELIVERED TO YDUR FUNEHAL DIRECTOR 

ON A FRIDAY AS YOU REQUEST, 

G. H. BARE 
OOLONEL, QIC 

• -

1535(Z)211*ir49 

(Graves) 
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DELIVERED TO HI 
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YOU ARRANGE WITH 

HONORS AT FUNERAL 

DISTRIBUTION CENTE 
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3 IVIAR 49 

FOX 

G. H. BABE, COL, QKC 



. PWYSICAL EXAMINATION FOR F ^ f M 
. (See AR 40-100, 40-105, 40-110) 

ptDomieU Hugh Xavier - t f c / y ^ m 7 7 2 6 « : — 21 1 4/12 
(Last D i m e ) " (First oame) " (Middle )trtti»l) -(Orad* and «rm"or 3»f»i<*) ___iS«ilaLNo.). 4A»»>- _Qlear« jeryica) 

2. SAAF, Stut tgart , Ark. For C o r o m i 8 S i 0 n e d o r w ^ ^ ^ T ^ ^ ^ l ^ & W B f i e d 
(Address) (PurpoM oreuminitloo)' ' (Date and raault last eiamlnation) 
- . . . - - 185 hrs -

Flying time as: Pilot ; observer.. ; pilot ; observer. 
(Aeronautical ratings) (Total) (ToUl) (Last 8 moa.) (LastSmoa) 

, _ f 96.6 v • T , • • K, 2 3 - U „ 3-44 taauns 
3. Temperature Vaccmations: l<*«hoid$yves. No Last ; smallpox ; reaction 

XVJ 2 - 4 4 . . . . . , ; . „ : , U S i y j . (Date) 

4. Medical history. _ -. ••• 

(In the caae of applicant inciude Family. H u he ever had epilepey, enuresis, headaches, dizzineas. vertifo, famtini. itammerinf, tic, lonnnambulisTs. 
pavor nocturnus, migraine, insomnia, phobias, anxiety trends, irritability, apathy, elation, depreaaion, sensory disturbances, amneaia, spasms, unconscioumcas. 
repeated episodes of alcoholism, encephalitis, pneumonia, syphilis, renal calculi, tuberculosis, asthma, hay fever, repeated colda. mastoiditis, sinusitu, tonsillitis, 
arthritis in any form, malaria, severe injuries, major operations, or other pertinent history? Explain fully.) 

Usual ^ M h w d Msea^w 
Tonc±llOTti«i3r, 1929 
Denie s a l l e l se 7-

- - w - - . - r f . - -

c " t : N o n a a l N o n e 
5. Eye: Inspection N o r m a l " E q u a l Nystagmus N o r m a l 

6. Associated parallel movements -20- Pupils: Equality Reaction m . . 

\ 7. Visual acuity: R. E., 20/ jg..., correctible to 20/ L. E.. 20/ , correctible toJO/ 

8. Depth perception (uncorrected) . . . ^ mm. j^Vith correction . . .Q . . . . . . g 

9. Heterophoria at 6 meters: Elso . . . j j o j ^ g ^ Exo R . H L . ^ i j . . Prisjjjlivergcnce 

10. Red lens test _ 10""0 " 10"0 Angle convergence: PcB mm. Pd . m mm. m 

11. Accommodation: R 1 ^ 3 ^ - ^ Addition required for 50 c i j t o j ^ L m 

(Jaeger type): Right J ^ j j ^ j . c o r r e c t i b l e to J : Left J. , correctible to J 

12. Color vision ... Normal Normal --------- Normal- • Normal 
13. Field of vision (form): R m L. ...m. ... Ophthalfrioscopic: R m 1^ m . . , 

14. Refraction: R. reads 20/20 wi th - p ^ j i ^ C CAx 0 L . reads 20/20 wi th S. C - - - CAx 

15. Ear: History of ear t r o t ^ ^ j . N o i B a l N o i W d " N o r m a l 

16. External ear: R 20 L 2 0 M e m b r a n a tympani: R. m L m . . . . 

17. Hearing (whisper): R / ^ S o r t a l Audiometer (percent loss): R. E n u c l e a t e d ^ - " 
18. Nares Tonsils. 

19. Teeth: 

(a) Right (Examinee's) Left 

16 15 14 13 12 I I 10 9 9 10 11 1 2 j | ^ 4 15 

(A) Remarks, including other defects N o n e T V 

(c) Prosthetic appliances D e n i e s ^ Classification 2 

mm. 

X 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Indicate: Restorable carious teeth by Q i n o n r a torable carious teeth by,'; 
^ missing natural teeth by X-

20. History of swing, train/ air, or sea sickness 

21. Barany chair (wl^^gjl icated with results) Medium" " 

22. Posture I.V'.''"'Figure Frame. 
(Excellent, good, fair, bad) (Slender, medium, stocky, obese) 3 6 i " ^X^^^edium. heavy) 

23. Height, inches. Weight, Jfaggjgjpty*- Chest: Inspiration Expiration N f f T & f f i A b d o m e n . . . . . . . 

24. Skin and lymphatics N o i B C a l " E n d o c r i n e system 

25. Bones, joints, muscles - L_ _ i m m T _ ' _ 

„ u N o m a l A A T ' t V a t 

27. Pulse rate.....7. B.P.S. . . .^ D ^ MSl '^nd r e g u l a ^ l s e T ^ S ^ ^ " -

I Semiannual, appointment as cadet, oommlsslon In the Xir Oorpa, commission In Air Corpa Reaerve, tranalerJ^^AJf G o ^ f f c i i ^ i S f r i j ^ ^ " 
' I . I I , I I I , or M par. 3, AR M>- 510. duty, Class l * f a « 5 * * 2 ^ < ^ 

W, D,, A, O. O. FormNo. 64 / ^ L ^ S 
(May X. Ml; „• / ^ / i l f e j 
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, - 1. 

GRADE OF DECEASE!?. NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL 

1 J» • J 

r̂ EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REIffo .- . 
BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R27; 

DATE: 

FO Hush X. O'Donnell, T-(35 155 
Plot BB, Bow 2, Oravo 29, 
XBoited States Mi l i t a iy Ceaaatexy 
Marsreiton, Holland 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

2 Doceohor 1^7 . 

A C 

B D 

^ ^ e o u t tnis to rm. When the proper part of this f o r m is f i l l ed out and properly signed by the next of k ln , i t should be returned to the 
0 u F I S f J Q U A R T E R M A S T E R G E N E R A L , M E M O R I A L D I V I S I O N , W A R D E P A R T M E N T . W A S H I N G T O N 25 D C in the 
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 

I f y o u are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to 'direct the disposition of the remains, p leasef i l l in PART I 
ot this f o r m . r 

PART I 

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

• WIDOW • WIDOWER • 

(Pleate Indicate relatiomhip to ttte deceated by placing an 
J'X" in the proper box.) 

FATHER • MOTHER 

SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

d l BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

( Z l DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

n SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specifg) 

I 
C 

C I I . BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT" AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

" * y , l ^ < f . ^ l l : I A R , Z E D M Y S E L F W I T H T H E OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PUKE OF THE DSCEASSD 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Pieaeeplace an "X- In the box opposite the option you hal .Tct'ed^ 

l a 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF TPlLirTrDVl I * ' •— 

• 3 BE RETURNED TO * 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED "AT. 

TNAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 

THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

• 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT . 
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Please Indicate If your own religious services at a tocation other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an "X" In the proper box) 

• YES • NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: ( I f n o corrections are necessary, indicate 
thts fact by inserting the word "NONE" tn the space below.) 

R̂Of UM 345 MILITARY H mt 

•7 " / 

PAGE 1 



I It ' 

10 lugh X, O'BOOOBU, T-65 165 
Plot BB, Sov 2, Grava 29, 
Unitad States Military Cemstery 
Margratan, Hollaad 

2 Decamber 191*7 

Mr. Hugh O'Donnell 
316 Line ela Boad 
Brooklyn 25, Bew York 

Dear Mr. O'Doaaoll: 

'Sbo people of the Oai ted Stetes, through tha Oacuavss havm ********** 
* * * * of t h a ' h ^ n s a d e J l S T w ^ n r K L ^ -

t T f i l f AW been eatrust^d with this saored w s p ^ i m l S 
to the hooorod d»ad. Che records of the War Departmont indioate that 

- I ^ L ? 0 0 1 0 ^ 1 r 1 1 5 2 1 1 1 ^ 8 ' Disposition of World Var H An»d Faroes Dead " 
a ^ Aaerioaa (^teries ," explain the diepoeition, optlanc and s S ^ e s m d e 
^ ^ ^ ^ v T i ? 7 ^ G O W n , n , M , [ t - I f you are the Sext of kln ^ S n T S 
^ l ^ S L ? r ^ S P

T " ^ n l ^ *• * * m D O l o * 9 i Paashlet, "DispeSSSl f 
^ ^ ^ S . J l ? ™ * D a * d ' 7 0 U * * * * * ^ exprese yourwlshes as to 
the disposition of ths roaains of tho doceased by ocm^Stiag Part «L 
olosed fom "Bejuost for Dlspositlan of Bornins." S u d ^ u ^ s i r e L x ^ I 
^ T r Z T ' J Z f ^ J * the noxt ia Uae of kinship, p ^ T c S l ^ ^ r T l T ^ ^ 

<«. ^ J f / ^ L ! 1 1 0 ^ • l e c t 0 s M m 2> i t i e *dvlasd that no ftmeral arraaoeasnts 
o i t h e r poraonal a r r a n ^ t s be mada until you a™ f u r t h o r ^ t S S T S L 

Will you please ocngklote the enoloeed fom. "Boouest for Dlimr^it^^. 

C Incla. 
Sinooroly, 

IBQMAS B. lAHEDf 
Major General 
lho Quortemaotor General 

t jh 



'if? 

3 Sowobw I9k6 

Mr. Hû h O'DGUMII 
315 T.lnonln Hoad 
Brooklyn 25, Hev York 

-

Dear Mr. O'Dcenellt 

The Var Departaaent ta ssoat daalroua that you he fumlahad infor­
aatlon regarding the hurial location of jour sen, the late Flight 
Offioer Hugh Z. O'Domell, A.SJf. T 6? 169. 

-vt. 
Che recorde of tbie office discloee that hie reaains aore intorrod 

in the U, 8. Military Cenetery Margraten, Holland, plot BS, rov 2, 
grove 29. Ton say be assured that the identification ead tirtii'wmt 
hay© boea acccnplished vith fitting dignity and BoXwaity. 

Shis cemetory is located tan alias veet of Aaohen, Oecnany, and 
is under the constant care and soperrialon of Ualtad Statea ailitary 
personnel. 

lhe Vsr Department haa nov bean authorised to ooncply, at Oovam-
meat sagpenae, vith the feaaible vishes of the asset of kin regarding 
fiaal intemsat, here or abroad, of the reaains of yoar lorad caa* i t 
a later date, thia offioe vUl, vithout any action cn your pert, pr** 
vidi.the noxt of Ida vith full lnf omation and solicit hla detailed 
dee$ea. ^ 

J Ploaso accept ay sincere aynpathy ia yoor great loss, 

4 

P44 

Sinoerely youre, 

T, B. LAHEH 
Major General 

Che Qaarteznaater General 



< HEADQUARTERS. ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

MEMO Rr TING SLIP 
TO THE FOLLOWING IN OROER INDICATED: 

1 
NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING ANO ROOM 

EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER 
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

INITIALS 

1 
NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING ANO ROOM 

EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER 
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU DATE 

2 
KANSAS CITY 1 , MISSOURI r 2 
KANSAS CITY 1 , MISSOURI 

3 , T-3 

For necessary action. 

PIERCE 

2 I n c l . 
opy l t r dtd 17 Auguat 1946 
oc l t r o/d 

J 

NAME 
FROM: 

ORGANIZATION BUILDING ANO ROOM 

MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION 
BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

W . D . , A . G . O. F o r m 0115 
1 Octobar 1»M 

DATE 

26 Sept 194.5 
TELEPHONE 

ah 

Thl« Form mpenedm W. D., A. Q. O. Fonn 0115. 23 March 1M4, 
Which m v j be tued until existing itocki an exhausted. 

25^3 7607-6250 



SPQYG 293 
O'Doxmell, Hu^h X. . £ . } 

"S.N. T-65165 -

26 Septamber 1945 

Mrs. Anne G« O'Donnell 
513 Lincoln Hoad 
Brooklyn 25, New York 

Dear Mrs, 0'Doane l i t 

Your inquiiy directed to the Hoad qua rtarg Amy A i r Foroea 
haa been referred to th ia o f f i c e for raply to Information oouoernlng 
your oon, the late Flight Off icer Hugh X. O'Donnell, 

In view of the fac t that tha .'Inay Effecte Bureau, Kanaaa City 
Quartonaastor Depot, Kansaa City 1, Missouri, has beea designated to 
receive and ship ths personal effects of our mi l i t a ry personnel who 
die outside the United States, your le t ter has been referred to that 
o f f i ce for a direct reply to you. 

The o f f i c i a l report of interment reoeived at thia o f f ioa 
ahows that the remaina of your son ware intarrad i n the United States 
Mi l i t a ry Cemetery, Uargraten, Holland, Plot BB, Eow 2, Orave 29* With 
referenoe to other larger c i t i e s the approximate looation of Margraten, 
Holland ie twelve milea northwest of Aaonan, Germany and eight miles 
aoutheast of Maaatrioht, Holland, 

This of f ice regrets, sincerely, the delay i a answering your 
l e t t e r and wishes to extend i t s deepest aympathy i n tha loss of your 
aon. 

FOR THE QUARTS RMASTER GENERALi 

ca 

arg : 

a U J :T 

J 
" f 

Sinooroly yours. 

M, V. TURNER 
Colonol, QMC 
Aaalstant 

•J: 

- , -\ 
m" 

2 • :> 
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F l i t NO. HE'^QUARTERS ARMY AIR FORCES 

DISPOSITION FORM 
OFFICE SYMBOL 

AFPPA-3 
DATE 

a/24/45 
GRADE-SURNAME-PHOKE 

MEP/ins/77226 
The Quartermaster General 
Washington 25, D. C. 

FOR) 
ACTION 
APPROVAL 
COMMENT 

C Oj^C R R E N 0 E 

T^f T U R E 

FORWARD ING 
REPLY 
INFORMATION 

INVESTIGATION 
NOTE & RETURN 
RECOMMENDATION 

SUBJECT: %a ' V 
Flight Officer Hugh X. O'Donnell. T65165 

Forwarded as a matter pertaining to your o f f i c e . 

FOR THE COMMANDING GENSRAL: 

N. W. REED 

1 I n c l . 

Major, Air Corps 
Chief, Notification Branch 
Personal Affairs Division 
Asst Chief of Air Staff-1 

.5 

25 

4-7S2J. Af 



Mr* 



CHAVE. RroUTKATTON 
FORM NO. \ 
(R«\.TJ<X1 I Sapt. i S ^ 1 

r • O'Donnell, 

5? 
April 19tt5— 

D . v . 

L S tn jJ I i o . -

MUtg 

March 1945-̂  ^ loioi 71c. Wesel, ggimany 

1400 6 Apr i l 1943 D.5. I ^ 1 * Cem., Margraten, Hollaand YK; 

KIA. 

Thoc .o j Dat. of Buriai tojaKj, on "•: rurfa !ooIISf«S*^ C«WS«Rq !B3i!>j!Tt w«W . 9 l d i 4 « J i ^ o r C o < f , l i " i ' , e > o f L o c l B i o n 

2 9 2 .aJi£?o! .woisd a^sqi nl -.i/olrxl nsnj B B " e n l IW ,te»ewq iannonsq W j O d e n GTO SS 
! O ^ N ^ W l U Numtwr ^ u m u l a U ^ U U l ^ ^ H j ^ P l l Ja to^ l l NB ^ i t M . ^ 

pisposition of Iden:ificritki!i Tafs: Buried witb body Ves [ J No • Attached to Marker Yea jgj N o Q 

3 * . • 5 

I f h.;o Identification Tags 
• How were reaiainsj ;Uen: ::. ,i? 

I i 

Wha: mcam of identific An Ver^ nunc* ^ the W y f „ ^ ^ j , \ 0 ^ ^ . z nirtv.q 

To determine Right ~ i Left use Deceased's Right and Left 

^ o b b a r i c t o J f c s j jacfcsoo 6 9 7 I 3 U P v t . 6 7 ^ 0 <»n 
Deceased's Rignt: <r— • 

Scrul No. 
C l a r k . Thomasw. 1210020 9 

Deceased's Left: -

Rank Oritaniza tton 

Unknown AAF 
•Strial So. Organization, 

28 
'.-rzvc No. 

30 
r , rm No. 

XL. • * - "X'lAHCi' J-r' - ";.- 1 

- j l i ^ M ^ ' ^ i f pM'isVtdf^ifli&^WM not affixed fiU L below: J , 

T-65165 143-44 0 Emergency Addre.see Unknown 
Na™ ^ CI " 

Region. 

List only Personal Effects FocnJ cn Body and dispositic of ume: 

NCKE. 

3 

J j S f f l j N J % J J Q ^ y ^ J i J - or oche; pcrsoijj<i£>ortinz h n i ^ 

l s t . L t ^ O M C GRS O f f i c a r 
—-611 m ^ ^ e g ^ q o ^ - ^ l 
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HEADQUARTEES 
HEW PORT OF KvSARKATIOH 

Ajrisrican Graves Regis t ra t ion Div i s ion 
1st Avenue & 68th Street 

Brooklyn, ?, Y. 

THE FOLLQY™ REPORT ' TLL BE COI-gLSTSD BY ALL SSCORTS TgQ ACCO?IPA>TY REMAINS 
OF DEC^kS^D PT3RSQNyEL PRQ:: THIS KSADQUAR T"RS TO TlilWTlITAL DSS TITTA TION. 

UPON TO THE AJERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIVISION. KYF^, THIS REPORT 
'"-ILL BE D-Xiv R-D BY TIIE Ê OORT TO THE ESCORT COIMTRCL OE:-;,IC":R B̂OR APPROVAL' 

1 . C T e < ' ; ) / ? 6 e W £ z ) ^ e / / ^ r / W f V ^ accompanying the 
^&aTne, rank, s e r i a l ramswr/jS es/sort)^ 

(>Tame, rank, s e r i a l numDor J — — y 
2. Departed AGRD, JIYPE, on ^ ^ / 9 p P / / ^ q t Q <k ^ S ' hours 

(date) 

?or ERectiLyti t j / , ; Ty 6'^> f V^HiCLB 

(des t ina t ion - / c i t y and state) (Gov't vehicle or t r a i n ) 

I f t r a i n , give hour ef departure f rom Ncw York City and s t a t i o n 

Ar r ived a t 

' o*1 a t hours 
(dss t ina t ion) , (date) 

5. F i r s t contact was made With undertaker o n 2 2 / l P f t L /fVfcxt ^ ' 0 S 'O hours 
' (date) r ^ 

4. Fir^t contact was made vrith next of kin H J Cf j-j O *£) £ ^ h)(^LL 
(wmk) 

3 j £ L i & d A J ftD 5 WL yA/ ^ / on q i M K } H V f i t . / g g ^ hours 
(address) (date) — — — ' 

5. I did/digjuatfl: at tond the funeral services, .. '~''rJf'$fJf*M h 

«. The funeral ms held at/^^x^ hours, g ^ (LBjJl jLSL 

7 . Esoart^s presence ^ / i s «M desired at funera l a o n r l o e ^ j ^ ^ j g ^ ^ ^ { / ^ • • ^ <l-c 

- • 
'TCNYP(TDC) 18 ' 1 1 
Rev. 50 iTov 48 f t _ l _ 

17 JUN 1949 
KrPATRlATION 



SENSITIVE JRFACE - HANDLE EDr^S ONLY 

WAR DCPARTMBNT 
T M B A D J U T A N T O C M C N A L ' S O m C K 

W A S H I N O T O M 2 » . O . C 

RKPORT OF DKATM TLt/3709 DATC. 9 Xgy l ^ r -

P V U . M U M 

O'DOFHBLL, Hugh X. 

Brookljn, K.T. 

AMMY K K I A t . Muwaca 

T'65165 

Air Corps 

ATU or numt 

9 Arr \9Z 

r u e s o r M A T M 

Suropaan Area 

C A M S a r MATM 

K i l l o d la action 

I T C o r OCATM 

24 Mar 45 

• T A T I O M O T OCCSASCO 

laropean Area 

DATC o r c i rn r r OM 
C U M M M T A C T I V C U M V I C C 

L C N O T M o r ACMVICK 
r t m F A T P U M T O S C . 

4 44 T U M I M M T M I OATS 

26 
Mrs. Anne 0, O'Donnall. Bother, 316 Lincoln Hd.. Brooklyn./H.T, 

OCMCFtCIAMT (MAMt WtUATIOMMMW • M M M M 

Anne 0. 0*Donnallt mothnr, «a»e as aboTaf 
Hugh O'Donnell, father, saae as abore 

M V C M n O A T t O M MMMT Mt U M C O T D M T T — t M M I D C O M O U 

— T O j MM r tM j S 

W A C BCCCACCD 
O M D U T T C T A T V C 

AUTMOOISCO 
A l 

"MO 

IM P L Y I M M P A T 
_ » T A T O » 

TCC 

OTHCR P A T S T A T U S 
(SPCCIFY S t L O W I 

TCS N O 

A C o m O M t l DATA AMO/OM BTATCMCMT • • N O N - B A T T L E 

Iho indiridaal aaaed in thia report of death ia held hy the Var Depart*-nt 
to hare heen in a alaslnc la action ?tattt8 from 24 Mar 4̂  until such ah««nĉ  
vaa tcraiaatad oa 6 May 46 vhaa er Idence conaldered suffldlent to -«tahll«h th-
fact cf death w** reoeired hy tho Secretary of Vsr froa a cemBand*r in the 
Suropaan Area* 

COPICS P U D M I C M C O l 

s. c. r. D. 1 . r. • . . u. c A . 

A M M T CPFCCTC D U M C A U 

C O . C . M . S . •. P. C A S U A L T T DMAMCM P I U I 

« . A . Tt T . AD< t m . A . O . D M PICC 

WD A M POCB ( I - l 

I FCSSSAST I M I 

T H I C F O S M w » —ww 
WHICH MAV M HSU UNTIL U l t T I M tTOCU AMC I 



SENSITIVE JURFACE - HANDLE ED -.ES ONLY M < 

WAR DIPARTMKNT 
TMC ADJUTANT OCNCRAL'S OFPICB 

WASHINOTON JtS, O. C. 

RKFOMT OF DKATM 
9 M ŷ 1? 

O'DOFNSLL, Ba<h Z. 
M O M C i 

Brooklyn, S»T« 

T*'65165 

Atr Corps 

DATS o r a i B T M 

9 Apr 1923 

OATS O T D C A T H 
P I A C C o r M A T M 

Bnropssm Area 

C A U M O T M A T M 

Killod ia Action 24 Mar 45 

• T A T I O M o r DCC CA c e o 

laropean Area 

D A T S O r S N T C T OM 
CWMMSMT A C T I V S CSMVICS 

UCMOTN or SCMVICC 
roM PAT PUMPOCCC 

4 Aae 44 T C A M I I M N T M * I OATS 

25 
Mra* Anne 0, O'Donnell, aother, 316 Lincoln Rd., 3rooklyn,/H.T, 

DCMcrtclAmr (NAMC, CCUITIONSNIP A A l l M M * 

Anne 0. O'Donnell, aothar, eaae ae aborff 
Bu^i O'Donnell, father, eaae as ahore 

W « V S C T M I N U M O P D U T V 
W A C DCCCASCO 

O M D U T T C T A T V C AUTHOMOSO 

TM" l - l - l 
I M P L T I N C P A T 

CTATUC 

T C C 

Ji 

OTMCC P A T CTATUS 
( C P C C I P T D t L O W ) 

A O O m O M A t . D A T A A M O / O M CTATCMCMT t D — • NON-BATTLE 

The indiridaal aaaed in thla report of death la held hy the War D^artw-nt 
to hare heen in a aiasiag la action ptatas from 24 Mar 45 until such ah««nĉ  
vaa tcrainatad oa 6 May 45 vhen erldence considered suffidient to ?etahli«h tv-
fact cf leath v«s reoeired hy tho Secretary of War froa a coaaaadar in the 
European Area* 

C O P I C * PUMMICNCOt 

• . « . • . P . D. 1 . P . • . , U . A . 

A A M T CPPCCTC D l M C A U 

•.•••.ML*. o. r. o. C A S U A L T T M A M M P I L C 

V C T . A O M M . A. • . M l P l U 

WB A M PMN St-I 
I f t SSS AST I M I 

PMH I M . I M C M 
WHICH MAT M uuo y c m u t m M ITOCM A K 
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IAME 
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BROOILJII •» VSOL 

rrrr . " - y j t t aM VroKr fcaiw* 

9 APKLL I W ' ^ 

U AFRU WW 
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• ERIAL NUMBTTI 
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•80555 
FUM/Ej/ah 

19 March 194? 

Mr. Hugh O'Donnell, 
316 Lincoln Roac 
Brooklyn 25, York 

Dear Mr. O'Donnelli 

. w

T h a n k y O U f o r t h < 5 i n^nnat^on reoentlyx^iven 
the Army fiffecte Bureau in connection with tha/dieposal 
of personal property of your eon. Flight Officer Hugh X. 

I am incloeing a check for $24.21, repreeentina 
funda belonging to him. 

. A 8 p r e v i 0 U 8 l y indicated, the tranamittal of f u * ^ 
by this Bureau doee not, of itself, veet ti t l e in the^T-
cipient. Such property ie forwarded for diatributJTacoording 
to the lawa of the etate of decedent's legal reaidWe. 

Youra very truly, 

P. U. MAXEY 
Lt Col, QMC 
Effects Quarteraaeter 

. • 



HMOuMT OF CME^K 

ACCOUKT. NUMBER 

N ' " ' 0 I SCRF PANCY IN 

•I 
SERIAL NUMBER 

RANK 

INCLOSE V A L U A p 1 

SH I P VALUABLE:, 

VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (clerk) 

F/O Hugh X. O'Donnell 

T-651165 

480555 

Hugh O'Donnell 

PUM/RMAh SUMMARY COURT DATA 

OATE OF FINDING 

REMARKS 

EFF OH FORM I h 
10 OCT 191*5 

APPLICANT 

OKDtK I-OK ACTION 

PECIPIfNI FROM 

CASUALTY REPORT 

INVENTORY 

•ORM 20 

LETTER 

NO. TYPE OF CONTAINER 

ENVELOPE 

CARTONS 

PACKAGE 

FOOT LOCKER 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 

REMOVE 61 

SHIP BLOOOSTAINEO 

SHIP DAMAGEO 

REMOVE BL'DSTAINEO 

REMOVE DAMAGEO 

FILMS REMOVED 

OATE ACTION TAKEN 

MAIL REVIEWER (initials 

SHIPPED 
FRANKED 

EXPRESS 

FREIGHT 

DATE SHIPPED 

SHIPPING CLERK 

ROUTING 

Accouiriia miie» 
WAREHOUSE 

FILE 

i l l 
• " 'ti . 

i • '• ; 
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HEADQWJCP!3{S ] 
UNITED STATES FORCES, TXBOPEtJS THE-'-TTl 

OFFICE OF THEATER FISCAL DIRECTOR 
7752 FDIA.NCE CENTER (ET) 

RECEIPTS & DISBURSEUENTS BRANCH 
LIQUIDATION ACCOUNTS SECTION 
APO 807 U.S« ARMY CTN/ rhg 

11 February 19 

SUBJECT: Paymont of Outstanding Check. 

TO % Anay Effects Bureau, Kanaaa City Quartermaater Depot, 601 Hardesty Ave, 
Kansas City 1, Missouri. 

• 
t 

1, Enclosed herowith f i n d UjSoGovcrnncirfc Chookx 

a * c h c c k # 6230A V s . ^ w . ^ w -

b . Date; 11 February 19A7 

c, /imount: 

d . Payee: Army Ef fec t s Bureau 

c. Type of Check: Barclays Bank Chekk , 

f . Drarm by; B . f ; T u l l i n g t o n , COL., r»P« . ^ ^ / - ^ ^ ^ 

2 , This check i s issued i n l i e u of Outstanding Checkj 

a , Checi#_ 877075 

b . Date: 

c, Anount; 

7 May 1945 

6.0.0 

d . Payee; E f f e o t g Q.M.UK, E f f e c t s of F / jpLi&ghJLO'Do^gl l ' . 

e. Type of Check: Barclays Bank Check V 

f , Drtnvn by: Major, M, Weinstein, Tfy . ". .. 

3. Request payee acknowledge receipt of chcXosed chock,. 

n - s A 3 \ « 

Tor tix-i Hffec t f l Qu..u-tci--->--
G.TY, NEILL 
Ifejor^ F.D. 
L iqu ida t ion Acct 's O f f i c e r . 



43C555 4 March 1947 ^ 

Mr. Hugh O'Donnell 
316 Lincoln Read 
Brooldyn 25, Hew York 

Dear Mr. O'Dcsinollj 

Tha Aimy Ef foo t s Buraau haa receivod some 
addi t iona l proper ty of your sa i . P l igh t C f f i c e r Eugh 
X, O'Donnell, cons is t ing of funds. 

I t i s ny i n t e n t i o n t o farward t h i s property 
to you; however, i n view of the lapse of t ia© sinoe 
our previous corre spaa do nce, I s i i a l l appreoiato i t i f 
you v r i l l f i r s t c o n f i r n your address. 

Your r e p l y may bo made at tho f o o t of -tiiia 
l e t t e r , i f des i red , and mailed i n the inolosed s o l f -
addresjTOd envelope tshich needs ao postage. 

i 
Youra very t r u l y . 

1 mol— ; i 
Savelope - \ 

P. U. MAXSY ' 
Lt Col , QZJC 
Ef fec t s Quartormaster 

i 



FISCAL OFFICE 
KEADEUARTEj'i LChTO î ARSA OFFICE 

THEATER SEiVICS FQRJFJ EUROPEAN THEATER 
, APO U 3 U 3- AKif 

Adjustment Account Section . . . . 

FIN: 122.1 1 March 1946 . . 

SUBJECT: Outstanding Check: 

TO : Ef fects ^ . M . , Depot 0-45, Tatcham, Berks APO A37 

• Ic Records c f t h i s o f f i c e indicate the fo l l owing described 
check as being outstanding: . . . 

&. Check #877075 

b. Amount: 6-0-0 

c c Date of isaug: 7 May '45 
« 

d. Payee; Effects g M. UK, Effects of F/0 5ugh X O'Donnell 

e. D.O. or Drawer: M.Weinstein, Maj .FD "-

2. Eequest your records be checked and this office notified 
by sworn statement as to the status of this check i n order to f a c i l i ­
tate prompt liquidation of the accoant of the above named Disbursing 
Officcr: 

3. I f the check is s t i l l in your possession, request i t b^ 
indorsed and forwarded to this offj.ee immediately so that another 
may be issued in l i e u thereof. 

^ 3 
16 1946 

1ST LT FD 
Finance Officer. 



r 
FISCAL OFFICE 

KFADlUARTZai LCAW) AREilk OFFICE 
THEATER SrKVICE FOlu/EC SUSOFEAM THEATER 

. APO ^13 U 3- A RIIY 
Adjustment Accounb Section - ^ ' . . 

FIN: 122.1 1 March 1946 

SUBJECT: Outstanding Check: 

TO : Effects f . M . , Depot G-45, Tatcham, Berks APO A37 

.1 

l c Reccrds of this office indicate the follov.'ing described 
check as being outstanding: 

a. Check #877075 

b. Amount: 6-0-0 

©. Date of issue: 7 May U5 

d. Payee: Effects g M. UK, Effects of F/0 5ugh I O'Donnell 

. e. D.O. or Drawer: M.Weinstein, Maj .FD -

2, Request your records be checked and this office notified 
by sworn statement as to the status of this check i n order to f a c i l i ­
tate prompt liquidation of the account of the above namod Disbursing 
Officcr: 

3. I f the check is s t i l l in your possession, request i t be 
indorsed and forwarded to this office immediately so that another 
may be issued in l i e u thereof. 

^ 3 
MAH 16 1946 

1ST LT FD 
Finance Officer. 



r r 

1st Ind. JjF\r:lc 

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU, Kansas City Quartennaster Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenue, 
Kansas City 1, Missouri, 7 August 1946 

TO: Headquarters, Europeem Theater Area, Office of the Fiscal Director, 
(ATTENTION: Adjustment Account Section), APO 757, c/o Postmaster, New 
York, NY 

1. Recoras of bhe Effects Quartemasber, UK, f a i l to reveal the re­
ceipt of check #877075 i n the amount of £6-0-0, dated 7 May 1945, drawn 
by M. Weinstein, Major, FD, as monetary effects of P/0 Hugh X. O'Donnell. 

2. I t i s requested that a duplicate check drawn i n American dollars 
be made payable and sent to Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City, Missouri, 
f o r d i s p o s i t i o n to t h i s o f f i c e r s beneficiary, 

Q:JC 

. E. Branch 
TA 

(TD w i t h AEB) 

Swom to by Joseph F. Vogl, Captain, QMC, at Kansas City, Missouri, t h i s 
7th aay of August 1946. 

R. R. EBBS 
Captain, QMC 
Adjutant 
Kansas City QM Depot 



132.1 T^einstein, M. (0) 2nd Ind Grai/rlw 

HBADQUARTSiS, USFET, OTFD, 7752nd FINAIICE CBSTM(Er) R&D BRAKCH, 
APO 807. US.ARI.!I. p£g ^ 

TO: Army Ef fec t s Bixreau,Kansas Ci ty Quartennaster Depot, 601 Hardesty Ave, 
Kansas Ci ty 1 , Missour i , 

1, TTlth reference t o basic communication, U.S,Treasury Check equal 
t o i 6 . 0 , 0 , replacing los t Barclays Bank Check # 877075 accounts of Major 
M Weinstein FD, i s enclosed. 

G.W.NElCL, • 
Major , FD 
LIQUIDATION ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

I n c l s . • 
1 . cy l t r dtd 7 Aug '46 
2. cy of O/S Ck l t r dtd 1 Mar '46 
3. Tr Ck # 62304 



460656 
DSJi LD jnd 
AprU 10, 1946 

7 

Mr. Hugh O'Donnell 
316 Lincoln Boad 
Brooklyn 85* lav to: 

Dear Mr. O'Donnellt 

This refert to our prericus oorrespondenoe regarding 
the peraonal effeots of your aon, Flight Offioer Bogh X. 
O'Donnell. 

Theie effeots are boing forwarded to you in two cartons. 

He art tending a l l articles to vou, in view ef the de-
tire of Ifor Departaaent offiolalt that personal belongings be 
prooessed to the faaily at the earliest practicable date. Sinoe 
ee have reoeived no reply te our inquiry regarding delivery of 
the damaged articles, we oonclude that you are disposed to aooept 
then. 

Du^a^e-i 

I f , for aose reaaon, the property has not reached you at 
the expiration of thirty daya from the date of t i l t letter, pleaae 
notify me ao tracer ean be directed. 

At preriouely indicated, parsonal property it tranamitted 
by thit Bureau for distribution aooording to the laws of the stata 
of deoedent't legal residenoe. 

TouTt^rery truly. 

D. S. J0HHST0N 
2nd Lt., QMC 
Chief, Adm. Divition 



AMOUNT OF ChECK 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

F/O Hufih tm O'Ponnell 

T-65165 

L. Dinwiddie:nd 
3ATE OF FINDING 

- DISCREPANCY IN 

SERIAL NUMBER 

INCLOSE VALUA. 

_ SH IP VALUABLES 

VALUABLES SHIPPED SV- {ct&rk.l 

Mr. Hugh 0»Donn9ll 

516 Lincoln Boad 

Brooklyn 25r lav York 

REMARKS 

E F F OM FORM | U 
10 OCT 191+5 

SUMMARY COURT DATA 
APPLICANT 

a£.CIPIENT FROM 

CASUALTY REPORT 

'••C. A TYPE OF CONTAIN Fff 

FOOT LOCKER 

SPFCIAL INSTRUCTIONS 

-SHIP BLOODSTAINED 

SMIP DAMAGFO 

REMOVE BL'OSTAI NEC 

REMOVE DAMAGED 

f I L M S REMOVED 

DATE ACTION TAKEN 

MA IL REVIEWER (initials) 

SHIPPED.-

DATE SHIPPED 

SHIPPING CLERK 



. J f ATTACHMENTS STATUS 

INBOUND INVENTORY DECEASED 

G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL E F F E C T S I N V E N T O R Y 
A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

HISSING 

WILL OR POWER OF ATTT. ^ 

E F F E C T S I N V E N T O R Y 
A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U P. 0 . W. 

/ TALLY IN FORM 4S ^ ^ ' ^ 

E F F E C T S I N V E N T O R Y 
A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

ABANDONED 

E F F E C T S I N V E N T O R Y 
A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

UNKNOWN 

37 
4-

i 

BAGS. CLOTH OR TRAVEL 

BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) 

BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) 

BOOKS 

BRACELET. IDENT. 

CAMERAS;,' ' 

CLOTHING 

MISC. ARTICLES ^ 

RELIGIOUS ARTICLES 

RIBBONS. DECORATION 

SHORT SNORTER 

SOUVENIR MONEY 

SOUVENIRS 

TESTAMENTS 

TOWELS a WASHCLOTHS 

U. S. MONEY .(AMOUNT) 

WATCH 

WINGS 

± 

BELT 

BOOKS. AODRESS 

BOOKS. PILOT LPG 

BRUSHES 

CASE 

CLOTH. WASH 

COATS 

FOOTLOCKER ^ 

FOOTWEAR. P R . ^ 

GLASSES 

GLOVES. PR. 

HANDKERCHIEFS 

HEADWEAR 

JACKETS 

KITS ^ 

KNIVES 

LETTERS 

LIGHTERS 

i 
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO 

3 *t* tfJL 

5 

OVERCOATS 

PAPERS. PERSONAL 

PENCIL. MECHANICAL 

PEN. FOUNTAIN ^ ' 

PHOTOS 

PIPES j 

RINGS 

SCARFS 

SHIRTS 

SOCKS. PR. 

STATIONERY 

T I E S l ^ ' 

TOBACCO 

TOILET ARTICLES '^'^ 

TOWELS/.-^' 

TROUSERS. PR. 

TRUNKS. PR. 

UNDERWEAR ^ 

S3 
l b 

j 

HAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS 

31 Is 

INFORMATION _ y O 

71 

CROSS REFERENCE 

Lf 
, 3 - CHECK 

MONEY ORDER 

TRAV. CHECK 

FOREIGN CURRENCY 

U. S. CURRENCY 

RECD 
BY 

SYMBOL 

BUREAU CHECK 

TRANSMIT ORIGINAL 

ORIG. REG. MAIL 

TO G. A. O. 

MUTILATED 

TO ISSUING AGENCY 

(2 
DATE 

BANK 
OR 

PLACE OF ISSUE 

PAYEE 

REMITTER 
OR 

DRAWER 

TALLY NO. ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. EXAMININGJ)ATE y 

/ I Qh*?^' ttM 
BOX NO. SHEET-

OF-

pgg" 
-SHEETS 



0 5165 £ 
238.43 ^ ^ . F T ^ . . 

0 £165 E LAUNDRY INVENTORY 
A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

ORGANIZATION 



480555 

(S-Apr-7-4 
HN:LD:rfB 
March 22, 1946 

Mr. Hugh O^Donnell 
516 Lincoln Road/ 
Brooklyn 25,̂ New York 

Dear Mr. O'Donnell: / 

The Army Effects Bureau has received some addi­
tional property of your son^P^ight Officer Hugh X. O'Donnell'*^'" 

I regret to advise that included among your son's 
effects i s a pair of shoes which is damaged, apparently by 
bloodstain. Please say whether you v/ant them sent with 
the remainder of the property.^It is our desire to refrain 
from sending any a r t i c l e which would be distressing; at the 
same time, we do not feel Justified in removing the shoes 
without your consent^,. Unless your reply in this regard is 
received here within f i f t e e n days from date of thi s l e t t e r , 
i t w i l l be assumed that the articles mentioned are acceptable, 

For your convenience, there io inclosed a self-
addressed envelope which needs no postage. 

Yours very truly, iy 

HARHY NIEMISC u 
2nd Lt., QMC ^ 
Chief, Adm, Division / 

1 I n c l — 
Envelope 
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*RMX SFFECTS BUREAU f ^ 
Summary Court-Martial 

ARMY SERVICE FORCES WFH:LD:tn 
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT n u ^ 

601 Hardesty Avenue C ' a s e N o -
Kansas City 1, Missouri * 

D a t e KMaauaay 
SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects .of 

Hugh a.^Q'mnnan. • fadSKfi l a t e a 

(Name of deceased) (Army Serial Number) 

—Flight..Clffiratr » Mr Ccrng w h o 

(Grade) (Organi^fien/'Arfey or Service) 

on the . j ^ d a y of March l * J < C ' s t - KuropMn flr^^ • 

TO : The Adjutant General, War Department " ^ t e . t o n 

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City Mo 
pursuant to S.O. 228, Hq., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the purpose of disposing' 
of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military law, reports that: 

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedents camp or 
quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial. 

b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate $—nnne of which the sum of $ none 
was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state "None"; otherwise attach itemized 
statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. ri0n,. .) ^ 

c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of $ n Q a f l , which 
has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See inclosed receipt 

none , Incl nr,n^ ). 

d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less mon^y paid creditors, if any) has been made 
by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermaster Corps, at Government 
expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial FINDING below), 

FINDING 

; Before a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on 

O .Tflmia^r / pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, KCQM Depot, dated 

25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of Hugh ntnnnnen ^ 

for the effects of the above named deceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the 

possession of the United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered; 

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of A.W. 112, 

Ht^h n t p n ^ ^ of 
(Name of person found entitled) 

, 316 Lincoln Road X Brooklyn 2K State of 
(Number, Street or Avenue) ' (City; Town or Village) 

Haw Tnrfr > i s 1 1 1 6 totiMC ^ of the 
(Rela^ lonship^or Capacity) 

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects. 

J 3 



480566' RTB I ID ish 
January U a 

Daar Ur. and Urs. 0 (Dounellt 

Ihe Array Sffeots Bureau^has reoeived f&m. o^ersa&a 
some personal effects of your son, F l i f l i t Off icer M i X; 
©•Donne^lV 

footlocker. 
ae o f f e obe are being forwarded to you I n ono 

x f , by any ohance, the property has not reaohod you 
at the oxpiration of t h i r t y days f raa th i s date, olease n o t i f v 
ae and traoer v i l l be ins t i tu ted , ' 

fiw aotian of th i s Bureau i n traneait t ing personal 
effeots does not, of i t s e l f , vest t i t l e i n the reoipient, 
Suoh property i s forwarded fo r diatr ibut ioa aooording to the 
laws of the atate of the o f f i oer-* 3 legal residence, 

1 rogrot the oiroumstanoes pratqpting t h i s / l o t t e r , end 
vish to expreaa wy aympathy i n the loss of your son. 

Yours vary t r u l y . 

HARRY szamo 
2nd Lt., QUO 
chief, Correapondenoe Branch 



Y/O Ifagh X. O'Donnell 

Mr. Hu^TO'Donnell 

316 ^dncoln Road, 

Brooklyn 25, New lork 

5-65165 

480555 D 

DATE OF FINDING 

REMARKS 

SUMMARY COURT DATA 

APPLICANT 

/ 

^7/ 

/ 

ENVELOPE 

CARTONS 

PACKAGE 

FOOT LOCKER 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 

REMOVE Gl 

SHIP BLOODSTAINED 

SHIP DAMAGFO 

REMOVE BL 'DSTA INFO 

REMOVE DAMAGED 

ILMS REMOVED 

DATE ACTION TAKEI 

MAIL REVirwER (initials, 
Y 

SHIPPED / 

SM IPPING CLERK 
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V INBOUND INVENTORY 
E F F E C T S 1 

DECEASED 

G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL 
E F F E C T S 1 N V E N T O R Y MISSING 

WILL OR POWER OF >!TTY. A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U P. 0 . m. 
/ TALLY IN FORM 43 ABANDONED 

UNKNOWN 

BAGS. CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS 

BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS. ADDRESS PAPERS. PERSONAL 

BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS. PILOT LOG PENCIL. MECHANICAL 

BOOKS BRUSHES PEN. FOUNTAIN 

BRACELET. IDEhlT.' CASE PHOTOS 

CAMERAS CLOTH. WASH PIPES 

_ ^ CLOTHING * * COATS RINGS _ ^ 
MISC. ARTICUS FOOTLOCKER SCARFS 

r RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR. PR. SHIRTS 

RIBBONS. DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS. PR. 

SHORT SNORTER GLOVES. PR. STATIONERY 

SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES 

SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO 

TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES 

TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS 

U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS. PR. 

WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS. PR. 

WINGS • LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR 

CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO INFORMATION 

NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS CROSS REFERENCE 

4' 
CHECK 

MONEY ORDER 

TRAV. CHECK 

FOREIGN CURRENCY 

U. S. CURRENCY 

REC'D 
BY 

SYMBOL 

AMOUNT 

DATE 

BUREAU CHECK 

TRANSMIT ORIGINAL 

ORIG. REG. MAIL 

TO G. A. O. 

MUTILATED 

TO ISSUING AGENCY 

BANK 
OR 

PLACE OF ISSUE 

PAYEE 

REHITTER 
OR 

DRAWER 

TALLY NO. ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. EXAMINING DAJE t .BOX NO. SHEET-

OF 

A. S. N. 

ORGANIZATION 

WAREHOUSE SPACE I EXAWNEDBY 

KANK 

IZ4 
'CASE NO. 

DIARY REMOVED 
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t s . \ : 

JTO 507, 

T i ^ a a j u i t t e d he rewi th i n eccordence w i t h Adjk, C i r . # 80 
i t t e d 25 Oct . 1943, i:<- SOS, ETOUSA, i s i n v e n t o r v o f E f f e c t s con-
ce ra ing sub jec t a t i ied beiow* 

Tie at U L e ) ( H r s t T T ^ e j U l } j l f f l c ) i S ^ T T { C o n t r o l ^ c ) 
- - — - --( For -use o f 

E f f e o t s CL 
STOtlSA) 

O r c t n i z s t l o n a r | g ^ y 

(l-'iTT - - - -hot UrTnoB o r ServTcein • •— 

3 f S t 8 t u s - ^ J & S & f e r ^ i s s i n ^ i n A c t i o n , fekXi^MM^ the 

o f 19 45 . 

Besicneted Benef ic iw-v ( Vith Address j ^ (mi^i i ) n j j l l r i (Kotfew) 
316 tt^coi© pi| r̂oê Jjmt 2$# IM Te--

01 ,11 Asse t s : Cesh found i n e f f e c t s , l e ss cost o f cioney order 
i n c l o s e d h e r e w i t h : 

U.S.J .O # ALT £ 

u . s . t . 0 7^ - - . - / j 

U . . 3 . 0 f l ' i c i £ l Check: | 

U . . j , x , 0 # 

/ i -T t 

IXT 4 

A n t . _3ank --y :•• 
(liiitle S Branch! . 

1 

YfBbTik /iccount3_ 

^Debtors 

;f C3:editors_ 

( f I n c l o s e d is_ 
{ T iT l „ Power o f 7 . t t y , l u r Bond, Trev- . le rs Checks, . 
Describe F u l l v ] Describe F u l l y ; 

-REh^EICS ( i f i.ny) 

^ S t r i k e out words not o p p l i c a b l e . 
#Ke£€. t ive r e p o r t \iheve I p p l i c t - b l e , 





f. 4 I" 

BTBt L D J T M 
<48055S) October 3, 1945 

Kro. Anno S. O'Donnell 
316 Lincoln Boad y 
Brooklyn 25 r few Tork. 

Dear Mre, O'Donnellt/ 

Tour inquiry to the Headquarteni Arey Air forcee h«a 
been referred to the Amy I f feeta Boreaa fer reply in 
connection with the pereonal effects of your eon. Flight 
Officer Bogh X, O'Doaaell,^/ 

fe hore carefully checked our records and regret to 
i state that we hars not received any infornation regarding 

his belongings. 

All far Department agencies are nnder instructions to 
forward the peraonal effects of ailitary personnel to Vam 
Aray Xffects Bureaa for disposition, snd it is reasonable 
to assoae that his property ultimately will be received 
here. HoTrever, because of transportation difficulties, 
conaiderable tiae aay elapse before shipasnt arrives, u/ 

Ton aay be assured that upon the reeeipt of any 
property, prompt disposition wi l l be aads. 

Tours veiy truly, y 

B, T« BHOffl 
1st U . , (JC / 
Chief, Ada. Division 
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^EADQUARTERS. ARVY

VSERVICE FORCES 

' MEMO Rot .NG SLIP 
TOTHE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED^ 

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM 

EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER 
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI 

INITIALS 

DATE 

r 

For necessary action. 

PIERCE _f 

• 
2 Incl. 
cpy l t r dtd 17 August 1945 
cc l t r e/d 

NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM 

FROM: 

MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION 
BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

W . D . . A . G . O . F o r m 0115 
1 October I M i 

DATE 

TELEPHONE 

mh 

ThU T o m rapersedM W. D. , A. G. O. Form 0118, 23 Much 1B«. 
which m v be UMd until exlstlnx atockB are exhuuted. 

2V37607-6250 
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C O P Y 

316 Lincoln Road 

Brooklyn 25, N. Y, 

August 17, 1945 

Headquarters 

Army A i r Forces 

'Tashin^ton, D, C. 

Dear S i r s : 

I am writinf; concerning ths personal effects of my son. 

Flight Officer Hugh X, O'Donnell, T65165, k i l l ed in action over 

German/ on Uarch 24, 1945. To date none of his c lothin s or personal 

s f fects have been returned to us, and vre are naturally very anxious 

to receive his belongings. 

Since the 506th 3cmc Squadron, 44th Bomb Group H, to which 

my son belonged, has lon • since been disbanded I cannot understand 

,the delay i n forwarding h is personal e f f e c t s . 

Any consideration which you may give t h i s matter w i l l be 

very g rea t ly appreciated, 

Very t r u l y yours, 

/ s / Anne G, O'Donnell • : 



w - „ 

SPQyo 293 
O'Donnell, Hugh X, 
S#H« T-65165 

26 September 1945 

Mrs* Anne G, O'Donnell 
516 Lincoln Road 
Brooklyn 25, Hew York 

Dear Mrs* 0'Donne111 

Tour Inquiry dire oted to tha Headquarters Army Air Forces 
haa been referred to this office for reply to infomation conoeming 
your son, the late Flifbt Officer Hugh X* O'Doxmsll* 

In view of tho faot that the Anay Effects Bureau, Kansas City 
Quartermaster Depot, Kanaas City 1, Missouri, has been designated to 
reoeive and ship the personal effeots of our military personnel who 
die outside the United States, your letter hae been referred to -tiiat 
offioe for a direot reply to you* 

The off ic ial report of interment received at this offiee 
showa that the remains of your son were interred in the Unitod States 
Military Cemetery, Margraten, Holland, Plot BB, Rcmr 2, Crave 29* With 
reference to other larger olties the approxiaate looation of Margraten, 
Holland ia twelve miles northwest of Aao'en, Gemmny and eight ailes 
southeast of Maastricht, Holland* 

This offiee regrets, sincerely, the delay in answering your 
latter and wiahea to extend its deepest sympathy in ths loss of jrour 
son* 

FOR THB QUARTERMASTER GENERALi 

Sincerely yours* 

M. V* TURNER 
Colonel, QMC 
Assistant 




